ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 494

January 8, 2002 – Offered by Committee on Urban and Local Affairs.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 14: delete that line and substitute "in the same county as that
- 3 territory.".
- **2.** Page 3, line 24: delete that line and substitute "in the same county as that
- 5 territory.".
- 6 (END)